GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC1034/1035 are single CMOS operational ampli-
fiers for low-power applications.
They have a typical operating supply current of 6µA,
which is constant over the supply voltage range of 1.8V to
5.5V. The Op Amp has a rail-to-rail input and output which
allows operation at low supply voltages with large input and
output signal swings.

MARKINGS
5-Pin SOT-23A
� & �  = part number code + temperature range and voltage
TC1034/1035 (V) Code
TC1034ECT AE
TC1035ECH AF
6-Pin SOT-23A
� represents year and quarter code
� represents lot ID number
TC1034
TC1035
Linear Building Block – Single Operational
Amplifiers in SOT Packages
8TC1034/1035-2   6/30/99   2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21343A
User Direction of Feed User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
Component Taping Orientation for 5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Reverse Reel Component Orientation
RT Suffix Device
(Mark Upside Down)
W
P
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
TAPING FORM
User Direction of Feed User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
Component Taping Orientation for 6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
For TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Reverse Reel Component Orientation
For RT Suffix Device
(Mark Upside Down)
W
P
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
9
TC1034
TC1035
Linear Building Block – Single Operational
Amplifiers in SOT PackagesNEAR BUILDING BLOCK –
SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
IN SOT PACKAGES
TC1034/1035-2   6/30/99  2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21343A
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)
5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A)
.071 (1.80)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.012 (0.30)
PIN 1